	M.V.E.M.D.A. Phone List                                  

	Jurisdiction
	Name
	Phone (Day)
	Phone (Non-biz hours)
	Phone (Cell)
	Phone FAX
	Beeper

	Aquinnah
	Randhi Belain


	508.645.2313


	508.693.4947


	508.922.0847
	508.645.2316
	A79 & A10

	
	Spencer Booker
	508.645.9265X161
	508.645.2413
	
	
	

	Chilmark
	Dan Bryant
	508.645.9725
	508.645.9725
	508.627.0295
	508.645.9725
	508.645.9725
C79

	
	Bill Smith
	508.645.9751
	508.645.9751
	508.344.9998
	
	

	Dukes County
	Chuck Cotnoir
	508.693.5426
	508.693.5426
	508.627.0788
	
	D79

	
	Stephanie Andrade
	508.696.4214
	508.693.0225
	508.958.8628
	
	sla110679@hotmail.com 

	Edgartown
	Nate Durawa
	508.627.5595
	
	
	
	E79

	
	Brad Fligor
	508.627.4862
	508.627.4862
	508.737.9614
	508.627.4862
	E79A

	Red Cross
	Deborah Medders

	508.696.0092
	508.693.1039
	
	508.696.0092
	

	
	Sharon Stevens-Grunden
	
	508.693.2478
	
	508.693.9163
	

	
	William Little
	508.696.3963
	
	508.958.1319
	
	

	Tisbury
	Richard Townes
	508.844.1585
	508.693.4990
	508.844.1585
	508.696.7906
	T79

	
	Dan Mayhew
	508.696.8523
	
	508.889.9704
	
	T79 Alpha

	
	Ray Gosselin
	
	
	
	
	

	Wampanoag
	Bret Stearns
	508.645.9265 X170
	508.645.3024
	508.627.1982
	508.645.3233
	Tri-Town Pager/ Blackberry

	West Tisbury
	Judy Sibert
	508.693.0020 
	508.693.4642
	774.563.0482
	508.696.0120 West Tisbury P.D.
	W79

	
	Chris Cini
	508.696.4214
	508.696.8220
	1.508.221.2185
	866.469.0559
	

	

	RACES
	
	508.627.508.627.3316
x 170 and X 180
	
	
	
	

	Other

	Gosnold
	Seth Garfield
	508.770.1317
	508.971.1120
	
	
	

	Oak Bluffs
	Peter Martel
	508.693.5389  508.693.4139
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	

	M.V.E.M.D.A. Mail List & Email List

	Jurisdiction
	Name
	Mailing Address
	Email Address

	Aquinnah
	Randhi Belain
	67 State Rd. Aquinnah, Ma. 02535
	Randhi Belain aquinnahpd@adelphia.com 

	
	Spencer Booker
	
	

	Chilmark
	Dan Bryant
	Box 2, West Tisbury, Ma. 02575
	

	
	Bill Smith
	Box 441, 15 Menemsha Cross Rd, Chilmark, 02535
	outboard@adelphia.net 

	Dukes County
	Chuck Cotnoir
	P.O. Box 1299, Vineyard Haven, Ma. 02568
	Chuck Cotnoir dcemops@yahoo.com 

	Edgartown
	Nate Durawa
	
	Nate Durawa ndurawa@hotmail.com 

	
	Brad Fligor
	P.O. Box 2106, Edgartown, Ma 02539
	Kb1ql@msn.com 

	Red Cross
	Deborah Medders
	P.O. Box 1116, Vineyard Haven, Ma. 02568
	mvarc@vineyard.net 

	Tisbury
	Richard Townes
	P.O. Box 1728, Vineyard Haven, Ma. 02568
	Richard Townes oem@ci.tisbury.ma.us 

	Wampanoag
	Bret Stearns
	20 Black Brook Rd. Aquinnah, Ma. 02535
	bsterns@wampanoagtribe.net 

	West Tisbury
	Judy Sibert
	P.O. Box 730, West Tisbury, Ma. 02575
	sibert@police.west-tisbury.ma.us 

	
	Chris Cini
	
	chris_cini@hotmail.com 

	Other

	Gosnold
	Seth Garfield
	
	Seth Garfield oceanrancher@yahoo.com 

	Oak Bluffs
	Peter Martel
	
	Peter Martel pmart10416@aol.com 

	
	
	
	

	ARC MV
	Sharon Stevens-Grunden
	P.O.Box 2412, Oak Bluffs, Ma. 02557
	dgrunden@capecod.net 


